

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26700/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019 in CRAD No. 606/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BIR SINGH ALIAS BEERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114569/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER